

GMR Air Cargo and Aerospace Engineering Limited

(Formerly known as GMR Aerospace Engineering Limited)

Reg. Office Plot No.1 GMR Aerospace Park GMR Hyderabad Aviation SEZ Limited Rajiv Gandhi International Airport Shamshabad, Hyderabad - 500108 † +91 40 6725 1115, ‡ + 91 40 6725 1010 CIN: U45201TG2008PLC067141

September 18, 2020

То	То
National Securities Depository Limited	Central Depository Services (India) Limited
Trade World, A Wing	Regd.Office: Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th
Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel	Floor, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East),
Mumbai - 400013	Mumbai - 400013

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of record date for payment of interest under Regulation 60(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: GMR Air Cargo And Aerospace Engineering Limited

1) ISIN INE991L07016

2) ISIN INE550V08017

Pursuant to Regulation 60(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the following are the details of record date for payment of interest:

SI. No	Description of NCD's	Record Date	Interest Payment Due Date
1	ISIN INE991L07016 - 1,000 Secured, Redeemable, Listed, Rated, Non – Convertible Debentures of Rs. 10,00,000 each	September 27, 2020	March 31, 2020
2	ISIN INE550V08017- 1,750 Unsecured, Redeemable, Listed, Rated, Non- Convertible Debentures of Rs. 10,00,000 each		

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For GMR Air Cargo And Aerospace Engineering Limited

Rakhal Panigrahi

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CC: KFin Technologies Private Limited

Karvy Selenium Tower – B, Plot No.31&32, Financial District, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500082.

Ph: 040-67161700; Fax: 040-67161680

Airports | Energy | Transportation | Urban Infrastructure | Foundation | Sports

Hyderabad